06-20-2001 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101754903 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ru cuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Yuval Elias Name: Dorit Arad. Internal Address Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (X) No 16901 Park Hill Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: Dallas, Texas 75248 () Merger (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No Execution Date: 03-03-00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/202,359 (PCT/IL97/00193) Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Eugenia S. Hansen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood

Name: Eugenia S. Hansen

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............\$40.00

Street Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood

() Enclosed

(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 18-1260

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karen L. Knezek

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date of the designing Signature

Date of Person Signing

Date of the designing Signature

Date of the designing Signature

Date of Person Signing

Date of the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

Date of Person Signing Signature

To the designing Signature

Date of the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

Date of the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

Date of the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature

To the designing Signature Signature

To the designing Signature Signature Signature

To the designing Signature Signature Signature

To the designing Signature Signat

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202 31, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Do not detach this portion

Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ma I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

9920255

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Yuval Elias, ("Assignor") an individual, residing at A NAOMI ST., MAIPA 34405 ISRAEL, Israel, is an inventor and owner of a right, title, and interest to the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") Application for the Invention entitled "Novel Anti-Viral Compounds", filed at the International Bureau, Geneva, Switzerland, Application No. PCT/IL/97/00193, International Filing date June 15, 1997; such patent Application designating the United States, Application No. 09/202,359, filed on May 21, 1999; all claiming priority from Israel patent Application No. 118657 filed on June 14, 1996;

AND WHEREAS, Dorit Arad, ("ASSIGNEE") an individual residing at 16901 Park Hill Drive, Dallas, Texas 75248, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Applications, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said Applications and all patents that may be granted thereon, including, but not limited to, all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions arising from the Applications and patents, all rights of action arising from the Applications and patents, all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the patents, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for her own use and benefit and for her successors and assigns as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR insofar as his interest is concerned;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the ASSIGNEE, and her successors, to apply for a patent or patents directly in her own name, upon the aforesaid Invention and wherever the same is permitted by law, and ASSIGNOR also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE and her successors all priority rights.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, including communicating to ASSIGNEE, her successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute

1

	NOTA		
	AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE	ות חתימה	אימ
Ad A	the undersigned, YOSEF YEKUTIELI, DVOCATE & NOTARY to Shanat Hacarmel, Haifa,	יוסף יקותיאלי, ונוטריון נח הכרמל 8, חיפה,	אני הח"מ עורך-דין מרח' שוש
Н	ereby certify that on 03/03/00 here appeared before me at my office	ביום	מאשר כי ניצב (ה)
w b P I a)Mr.(Mrs./Miss YUVAL ELIAS hose identity was proved to me y identity Booklet no 029097334 assport No ssued by STATE OF ISRAEL t TEL-AVIV n 05.11.1996) הוכחה לי על פי) מס' ת	ת.ז. מס' דרכונו(ה שניחן מא
tel) Mr. (Mrs./Miss) hose identity was proved to me y identity Booklet No assport No sued by) הורחה לי חל חי	2) מר(ת) שוהוחונה
a W	nd signed of his/her/their own free ill the attached document arked " A ") מרצונו(נה/נם) ל המסמך המצורף והמסומן	 וחחם(ה/ו החופשי ע באוח א'.
I B	n witness therof I herby (D) uthenticate the signature(s) of	נני מאמח את חחימחו(ה) (ה"ה):	ולראיה ה של מר(ח)
.	Mr. (Mrs./Miss) YUVAL ELIAS y my own signature and seal this 03/03/ ees in the amoubt 250 S"H vo been paid.	די ובחותמי, היום 00' 250 ש"ח שולם.	ו. 2. בחחימת י שכר בסך
	SIGNATURE	חותם נוטריון NOTARY'S SEAL	

שושנח הכרמל 8, חיפה 34321 טל' בביח 04-8373137 יוסף יקוחיאלי, עו"ד ונוטריון טל' ופקס 8374072 04-83

> PATENT REEL: 011897 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 06/20/2001